JP \$90.00 2040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPG International Inc.		02/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simona America, Inc,	
Street Address:	64 North Conahan Drive	
City:	Hazelton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2040724	VERSACEL
Registration Number:	2539215	BRIGADE
Registration Number:	2042046	VERSADUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)921-9535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (609) 921-3500

Email: rroberts@robertspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Roberts
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 484

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542-0484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HPG TO SIMONA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. ROBERTS
Signature:	/RICHARD S. ROBERTS/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0965

900069377

Date:	02/14/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment HPG to Simona#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HPG International, Inc. (ASSIGNOR) a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 755 Oak Hill Road, Mountainton, Pennsylvania 18707, has been granted the following U.S. trademark registrations (REGISTRATIONS):

Mark

VERSACEL U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,040,724 BRIGADE U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,539,215 U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,042,046 VERSADUR.

WHEREAS, SIMONA AMERICA INC. (ASSIGNEE) a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 64 North Conahan Drive, Hazelton, Pennsylvania 18201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the REGISTRATIONS, the goodwill associated with the mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and any registration embracing the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the mark, and in and to the said REGISTRATIONS, and in and to any registrations which may have been or may be filed in any foreign country for said mark, and in and to any and all priority rights pertaining to said REGISTRATIONS in the United States or any foreign country, together with the goodwill associated with the mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark; to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said registration may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to register this assignment, and issue all registrations based on said marks, and renewals and extensions of the REGISTRATIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by the authorized representative of the ASSIGNOR on the date opposite their name.

DATE 2/12/07 Alleway Witness: Wichel Macgage

By: John Dellevigne

Title: President

PAGES

RECORDED: 02/14/2007